Total Dividends

16 16 16 20 28 35 43 50 58 62 62
83 86

Dividends per Share

40%(2)

Shareholder Payouts Dynamics

(¥/Share)

(¥ in billions) ¥120.0bn(1)

23/3
(forecast)

22/3
(Actual)

19/317/315/313/311/3

Group Adj.Profit 210.1 243.2 236.3 274.5 282.8 296.1 240.0

Average for past 3 years 272.9

(3)

Shareholder Payout Policy

The scale and timing of additional
payout is decided strategically

[Image on transition of dividend payout ratio]

[Policy on cancellation of treasury stock]
The treasury stock is expected to be cancelled at an
appropriate timing unless it is held for any specific
reason.

Considerations for additional payout

ESR Level
Status of market risk and sensitivity

reduction

Cash position of the holding
company

Group Financial Leverage

Existence of strategic
investment opportunities

Our stock price, etc.

＋

Consider flexible
additional payouts

(from FY2020)

• Rough guide for
Total Payout Ratio
considered:
Mid-term avg.50％

Stable dividend
based on profit

(from FY2021)

[Dividend payout ratio] 30%+ each FY

• Average group adjusted profit for past 3 year
• Basically no reduction of dividend per share.

Image on transition
of total payout ratio

(1) Max. amount of share buybacks resolved in the BOD on May 12, 2022.
(2) Calculated based on the adj. profit level after deducting temporary upside factors of financial derivatives in DL.  (3) Figures before March 31, 2013 are converted taken into account the share split.

Shareholder Payout Policy

200.0

21/3

43

(\ in billions)

As of

Mar-22

As of

Sep-22
Change

Total assets 65,881.1 63,849.2 (2,031.8)

Cash, deposits and call loans 2,663.7 2,507.3 (156.4)

Monetary claims bought 255.9 251.5 (4.3)

Securities 51,504.7 48,881.7 (2,623.0)

Loans 3,978.5 4,338.3 +359.7

Tangible fixed assets 1,159.7 1,211.0 +51.3

Deferred tax assets 9.3 315.7 +306.3

Total liabilities 61,472.6 60,896.9 (575.6)

Policy reserves and others 52,745.9 54,649.7 +1,903.7

Policy reserves 51,407.6 53,221.6 +1,814.0

Bonds payable 870.3 906.3 +35.9

Other liabilities 5,906.7 3,893.8 (2,012.8)

Net defined benefit liabilities 392.5 390.9 (1.5)

Reserve for price fluctuations 287.3 298.6 +11.3

Deferred tax liabilities 256.3 0.1 (256.2)

Total net assets 4,408.5 2,952.2 (1,456.2)

1,996.3 2,005.8 +9.5

2,411.5 945.9 (1,465.5)

Net unrealized gains on securities, net of tax 2,397.9 752.4 (1,645.4)

Reserve for land revaluation 16.6 30.5 +13.9

Total shareholders' equity

Total accumulated other comprehensive income

(\ in billions)

FY2021

2Q(YTD)

FY2022

2Q(YTD)
Change

Ordinary revenues 3,765.7 5,615.0 +1,849.2

Premium and other income 2,422.8 3,269.4 +846.5

Investment income 1,118.0 1,717.1 +599.1

Interest and dividends 689.8 746.3 +56.4

Gains on sale of securities 192.7 286.0 +93.3

Derivative transaction gains - 31.1 +31.1

Foreign exchange gains - 635.3 +635.3

Gains on investments in separate accounts 63.2 - (63.2)

Other ordinary revenues 224.8 628.4 +403.6

Ordinary expenses 3,479.5 5,395.8 +1,916.2

Benefits and claims 2,742.0 3,589.0 +846.9

Provision for policy reserves and others 4.1 80.4 +76.2

Investment expenses 218.5 907.0 +688.4

Losses on sale of securities 76.4 276.7 +200.2

Losses on valuation of securities 1.6 6.1 +4.5

Derivative transaction losses 42.8 - (42.8)

Foreign exchange losses 47.4 - (47.4)

Losses on investments in separate accounts - 95.6 +95.6

Operating expenses 363.6 398.5 +34.8

Ordinary profit 286.2 219.2 (66.9)

Extraordinary gains 0.1 0.5 +0.4

Extraordinary losses 16.3 24.4 +8.1

35.7 43.5 +7.8

Income before income taxes, etc. 234.3 151.7 (82.5)

Total of corporate income taxes 55.8 43.5 (12.2)

- - -

178.4 108.2 (70.2)

Provision for reserve for policyholder dividends

Net income attributable to non-controlling interests

Net income attributable to shareholders of parent company

Statement of Earnings Balance Sheet

Gains(losses) on investments in separate accounts, foreign exchange gains(losses) and derivative
transaction gains(losses) include items that are offset by provision for (reversal of) policy reserves and
unrealized gains (losses) on investments.

Group – Summary of Consolidated Financial Statements

44

(\ in billions)

As of

Mar-22

As of

Sep-22
Change

Total assets 38,681.5 35,629.6 (3,051.9)